UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
LG ELECTRONICS, INC. and LG ELECTRONICS U.S.A., INC., Petitioners,
V.
TOSHIBA SAMSUNG STORAGE TECHNOLOGY KOREA CORPORATION, Patent Owner.
Case IPR2016-01678 Patent No. RE43,106

PATENT OWNER'S REQUEST FOR ADVERSE JUDGMENT



Patent Owner's Request for Adverse Judgment
Patent No. RE43,106

Case IPR2016-01678

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.73(b)(2), Patent Owner Toshiba Samsung

Storage Technology Korea Corporation hereby cancels claims 38-54 of U.S. Patent

No. RE43,106, and to the extent necessary requests cancellation of these claims.

Cancellation of these claims results in no claims remaining in *inter partes* review

case IPR2016-01678. Accordingly, Patent Owner hereby requests that this trial be

terminated by entry of adverse judgment. The PTAB gave Patent Owner

permission to file this request via email dated May 24, 2017.

Patent Owner's decision to cancel these claims is not an admission regarding

the merits of Petitioners' position that the claims are invalid and/or that prior art

teaches or suggests limitations of these claims.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: May 30, 2017

/s/ Joseph A. Rhoa Joseph A. Rhoa Reg. No. 37,515

Counsel for Patent Owner Toshiba Samsung Storage Technology Korea Corporation

JAR:caj Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Arlington, VA 22203-1808

Direct Tel.: (703) 816-4043 Facsimile: (703) 816-4100



Patent Owner's Request for Adverse Judgment Patent No. RE43,106 Case IPR2016-01678



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true copy of the foregoing Patent

Owner's Request for Adverse Judgment was served on Petitioners LG Electronics,

Inc. and LG Electronics, U.S.A., Inc. on May 30, 2017 by emailing a copy to

counsel at the email addresses listed below:

Brian A. Tollefson
Soumya Panda
ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.
607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005
btollefson@rfem.com
spanda@rfem.com

/s/ Joseph A. Rhoa Joseph A. Rhoa Reg. No. 37,515

